CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted rules
become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date is
required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A. ARCHITECTS, BOARD FOR REGISTRATION OF
New Rule:
100-X-2-.19 Remediation of Unsealed or Improperly Sealed Documents
Date Filed: November 15, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

B. COSMETOLOGY, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:
250-X-3-.02 General Sanitation and Care of Products
250-X-6-.01 Candidate Examinations

Date Filed: November 6, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

C. ELECTRONIC SECURITY BOARD OF LICENSURE

Amended Rules:

304-X-1-.01 Definitions

304-X-1-.02 Licensure Procedures
304-X-1-.03 Fees

304-X-1-.04 Educational Requirements
304-X-1-.05 Code of Ethics
304-X-1-.06 Administrative Complaints

Date Filed: November 13, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

D. HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

Amended Rules:

420-5-5-.01 General

420-5-5-.03 Patient Care

420-7-2-.13 Prescription Drug Monitoring Program Access to Database

Date Filed: November 13, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

E. HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT AGENCY

Amended Rules:
410-1-5-.02 Determination of Exemption Status
410-1-7-.02 Reviewability Determination Request

Date Filed: October 30, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

F. HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF
Amended Rule:
660-5-26-.03 Facilities
Date Filed: November 2, 2007



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.
HUMAN RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF (CONT.)

Amended Rules:

660-5-26-.04 Child Care Program

660-5-26-.06 Staff

660-5-26-.09 Nighttime Centers

660-5-27-.04 The Home

660-5-27-.05 Licensee and Members of the Household
660-5-27-.07 Administration

Date Filed: November 2, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

INTERPRETERS AND TRANSLITERATORS, BOARD OF LICENSURE FOR
Amended Rules:

488-X-1-.01 Continuing Education

488-X-1-.07 Renewal of Permits

Date Filed: October 30, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

MANUFACTURED HOUSING COMMISSION

Amended Rules:

535-X-11-.02 Definitions

535-X-11-.07 Construction Plan Requirements

535-X-12-.02 Definitions

535-X-12-.03 Certification

535-X-12-.04 Installation of Manufactured Homes or Manufactured Buildings
535-X-13-.04 Site Preparation

535-X-13-.07 Minimum Anchoring Standards

Date Filed: November 5, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

MEDICAID AGENCY
Amended Rules:
560-X-16-.06 Reimbursement of Covered Drugs

560-X-57-.04 Covered Services
Date Filed: November 9, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

New Rule:

560-X-16-.31 Hemophilia Management Standards of Care

Date Filed: November 9, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Amended Rules:

540-X-3-.06 Additional Requirements for Examination for Certain Applicants
540-X-3-.17 Grounds for Denial of a Certificate of Qualification

540-X-3-.19 Appeal from Denial of Application for Certificate of Qualification

Date Filed: November 13, 2007



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

MEDICAL EXAMINERS, BOARD OF (CONT.)

Amended Rules:

Chapter 540-X-4  Appendix A — Application — Controlled Substance Registration
Certificate

540-X-5-.03 Revocation or Suspension of an Alabama Controlled Substances
Certificate Registration — Grounds and Procedures Generally

540-X-5-.06 Application for Removal of a Voluntary Restriction on Certification
of Qualification — Hearings

540-X-8-.04 Qualifications for Physicians in Collaborative Practice with Certified
Registered Nurse Practitioners

540-X-8-.18 Qualifications for Physicians in Collaborative Practice with Certified

Nurse Midwives
Date Filed: November 13, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

Repealed Rules:

540-X-3-.18 New Certificate of Qualification Where License Lost or Name
Changed

540-X-5-.05 The Processing of Appeals from Decisions of the Board of Medical

Examiners to the Medical Licensure Commission
Date Filed: November 13, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

New Rules:

540-X-1-.16 Fees Associated with Collaborative Practices

Chapter 540-X-1  Appendix A — Collaborative Practice Registration Form

540-X-3-.18 Non-Disciplinary Citation with Administrative Charge

540-X-5-.05 Reinstatement of Certificate of Qualification — Procedure and
Hearings

540-X-5-.07 Application for Reinstatement of Certificate of Qualification and
Application for Removal of Voluntary Restriction on Certificate of
Qualification: The Processing of Appeals from Decisions of the
Board of Medical Examiners to the Medical Licensure Commission

540-X-5-.08 Denial of an Application for Initial Certificate of Qualification:
Appeal to the Medical Licensure Commission

540-X-5-.09 Conduct of Investigations by the Board of Medical Examiners

Date Filed: November 13, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

NURSING, BOARD OF
Amended Rules:
610-X-2-.04 Licensure

Chapter 610-X-4  Licensure
Date Filed: November 26, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.



PLUMBERS AND GAS FITTERS EXAMINING BOARD

Amended Rules:
720-X-4-.01 Fees
720-X-11-.01 Work Permitted by Apprentice Plumber/Gas Fitter

Date Filed: November 15, 2007
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 28, 2007.

PROTHETISTS AND ORTHOTISTS, BOARD OF

Amended Rule:

Chapter 746-X-4  Disciplinary Actions

Date Filed: November 14, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

New Rule:

Chapter 746-X-7  Licensure of Pedorthists

Date Filed: November 14, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-6-5-.26 Utility Privilege or License Tax

810-6-5-.26.05 Utility Gross Receipts Tax or Mobile Communication Services Tax
Certificate of Exemption (Form STE-3) — Responsibilities of the
Certificate Holder — Burden of Proof-Liability for Taxes Later
Determined to be Due

Date Filed: November 9, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

Repealed Rule:

810-13-1-.18 Grace Periods During Implementation

Date Filed: November 9, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

New Rule:

810-6-3-.23.01 Food Banks

Date Filed: November 9, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.

SICKLE CELL OVERSIGHT AND REGULATORY COMMITTEE

Amended Rules:

825-X-1-.02 Membership

825-X-1-.06 Other Provisions

Date Filed: November 19, 2007

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 11 AAM, Dated August 31, 2007.

SOCIAL WORK EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

New Rules:
850-X-2-.01 Definition of Terms
850-X-2-.02 Classification of Social Workers

Date Filed: November 6, 2007



Public Notice appeared in Volume XXV, Issue No. 10 AAM, Dated July 31, 2007.



